506225985 08/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6272728

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
MING HAN			07/28/2020	
YUNZHONG CHEN			07/28/2020	
LEI WANG			07/29/2020	
CHUN YU LING			07/25/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	TEMAS	TEMASEK POLYTECHNIC		
Street Address:	21 TAN	21 TAMPINES AVENUE 1,		
City:	SINGA	PORE		
State/Country:	SINGA	SINGAPORE		
Postal Code:	529757	529757		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type				
Property Type Application Number:	•			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provideo	Number 17005481 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi (65)68549881 info@horizonip.com.sg HORIZON IP PTE LTD 7500A BEACH ROAD #04-306/308 THE PLAZA		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	Number 17005481 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi (65)68549881 info@horizonip.com.sg HORIZON IP PTE LTD 7500A BEACH ROAD		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	Number 17005481 D the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vie (65)68549881 info@horizonip.com.sg HORIZON IP PTE LTD 7500A BEACH ROAD #04-306/308 THE PLAZA SINGAPORE, SINGAPORE 199591 TPP2017NAT49WOUS1		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	Number 17005481 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (65)68549881 info@horizonip.com.sg HORIZON IP PTE LTD 7500A BEACH ROAD #04-306/308 THE PLAZA SINGAPORE, SINGAPORE 199591 TPP2017NAT49WOUS1 DEXTER CHIN		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	Number 17005481 D the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vie (65)68549881 info@horizonip.com.sg HORIZON IP PTE LTD 7500A BEACH ROAD #04-306/308 THE PLAZA SINGAPORE, SINGAPORE 199591 TPP2017NAT49WOUS1		

506225985

source=TPP2017NAT49WOUS1-Assignment#page2.tif

source=TPP2017NAT49WOUS1-Assignment#page3.tif
source=TPP2017NAT49WOUS1-Assignment#page4.tif
source=TPP2017NAT49WOUS1-Assignment#page5.tif
source=TPP2017NAT49WOUS1-Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we, Ming <u>HAN</u>, residing at Blk 130A, Lorong 1 Toa Payoh, #30-506, Singapore 311130, a citizen of Singapore; Yunzhong <u>CHEN</u>, residing at Blk 663D Jurong West St 65, #09-227, Singapore 644663, a citizen of Singapore; Lei <u>WANG</u>, residing at Blk 25A, St. George's Lane, #33-53, Singapore 321025, a citizen of Singapore; Chun Yu <u>LING</u> residing at 12 Jalan Buloh Perindu, Singapore 457671;

hereby sell or have sold, assign or have assigned, and transfer or have transferred to **Temasek Polytechnic,** a corporation of **Singapore**, having its principal place of business at **21 Tampines Avenue 1 Singapore 529757**,

hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently here within, and is entitled:

PLATE MEMBER FOR A CELL STACK

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to

PATENT REEL: 053625 FRAME: 0991

the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 2020.07.28 09:19:00 +08'00'

(Signature)

Ming HAN

Date:

Witness 1: (Signature)

SONG Kwok Yuen

(Print name)

Digitally signed by Users, Song Kwok Yuen Date: 2020.07.29 15:59:25 +08'00'

Witness 2:

Users, Tan Poy Boon 2020.07.29 13:13:07 +08'00'

(Signature) TAN Poy Boon

ર્સ

(Print name)

Date: _____



(Signature)

Yunzhong CHEN

Witness 1:

Digitally signed by Users, Song Kwok Yuen Date: 2020.07.29 15:59:48 +08'00'

SONG Kwok Yuen

(Print name)

(Signature)

Witness 2:

Users, Tan Poy Boon 2020.07.29 13:13:25 +08'00'

(Signature)

TAN Poy Boon

(Print name)

Digitally signed by Users, Wang Lei Date: 2020.07.29 11:50:06 +08:00'

......

(Signature)

Lei <u>WANG</u>

Witness 1:

Date:

Digitally signed by Users, Song Kwok Yuen Date: 2020.07.29 16:00:13 +08'00'

(Signature)

SONG Kwok Yuen

(Print name)

Witness 2:

Users, Tan Poy Boon 2020.07.29 13:13:43 +08'00'

(Signature)

TAN Poy Boon

(Print name)



RECORDED: 08/28/2020